An amount R8 965 100 has been appropriated for 2010/2011 financial year in the 

Department Regional Development and Planning Services for the implementation of projects 

and programmes. Approximately two hundred and fourty nine (249) sustainable job 

opportunities will be created and two thousand seven hundred and seventy eight (2 778) 

individuals will participate on training programmes to be rolled out throughout the district.  

The following key projects and programmes will be implemented within the 2010/2011 
financial year: 

• Review of the Cape Winelands Growth and Development Strategy – R50 000